

Proclamation No. 12-0163 In recognition of Ernest Eugene "Gene" Moore, M.D.

WHEREAS, Dr. Gene Moore has served as the Director of Surgery for Denver Health for 35 years and also serves as Professor of Surgery with the University of Colorado School of Medicine; and

WHEREAS, under the leadership of Dr. Moore, Denver Health has achieved one of the highest trauma survival rates in the nation and because of Dr. Moore's surgical skills he his widely respected; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Gene Moore is a renowned researcher in the field of trauma, recognized as the most cited trauma researcher in the world and many of the techniques used in trauma centers around the world were developed at Denver Health under the leadership of Dr. Gene Moore; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Moore is a prolific academician having published over 1000 articles in peer reviewed journals, he has trained hundreds of interns, residents, and fellows to be surgeons; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Moore has pioneered the development of the concept of acute care surgery to address the needs of the future, he has saved countless lives in the City and County of Denver and in Colorado; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Moore has been appointed as Editor of the Journal of Trauma, an international tribute to his contributions and achievements in the field of trauma; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Moore has stepped down from his role as Director of Surgery to assume the Editorship, but fortunately will stay on as a part time practicing trauma surgeon at Denver Health.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:

Section 1. That Denver City hereby proclaims its profound respect and appreciation for Dr. Gene Moore for his exceptional contributions and tireless efforts to save lives and to increase knowledge in the field of trauma in Denver and the world.

Section 2. That the Clerk of the City and County of Denver shall attest and affix the seal of the City and County of Denver to this proclamation and that a copy be transmitted to Ernest Eugene "Gene" Moore, M.D.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL March 19, 2012	
	PRESIDENT